U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Continissioner Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

REC

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Douglas W. Smith (2) Thornton W. Sargent, IV	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: inTEST IP Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 540
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	
(2) May 5, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/126,267 B. Patent Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence E. Ashery Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn. P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lovegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Additional number(s) attached? YES NO S.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence E. Ashery Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is True and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Do Not Trademarks Do Not Sessignments Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do Not Sessignments Do National Patents and Trademarks Do National Patents a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence E. Ashery Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lovegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 On the detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attach bents, and document: 7 Omb No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new application	
S.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence E. Ashery Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frite and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachpents, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 B. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachpents, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 B. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18-0350) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account n		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	P.O. Box 980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	DO NOT U	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	9 Statement and signature	
Name of Person Signing 34,515 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing Signature	Cary 8/11/99 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Registration. No.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of F	on to:
40.00 00 Washington, D.C. 20231	999 NTHALL 00000197 09176267 Box A	ssignments

١,

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Douglas W. Smith</u>, of <u>Portola Valley</u>, <u>CA</u> and <u>Thornton W.</u> Sargent, IV of Redwood City, CA hereby assign to inTEST IP Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 540, Wilmington, DE 19801-1612, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled APPARATUS FOR COUPLING A TEST HEAD AND PROBE CARD IN A WAFER TESTING SYSTEM, filed July 30, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/126,267, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Dunnyvale Californice	
this 14th day of 5006, 1999.	
Douglas W. Smith	L.S
STATE OF Calif.:	
COUNTY OF Sinta Oliva: jss.	
Before me this day of	
Smith, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and	
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Tatracia Il estre	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: (2) 1/200/	1111

[Notary's Seal Here]

11

PATRICIA A. CYESTER

Comm. Exp. April 1, 2001

REEL: 010165 FRAME: 0437

757676783838585<u>W</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
Thornton W. Sargent, IV	L.S.
STATE OF CAUFORNIA: COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA: SSS.	
Before me this	

My Commission Expires: 12-25-99

DONALD M. JOHNSON COMM. # 1081092
NOTARY PUBLIC — CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
Comm. Exp. Dec. 25, 1999

[Notary's Seal Here]

17298.M11

PATENT REEL: 010165 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 08/16/1999